

FOOD ALLERGEN & INGREDIENTS BOOK V 7.0

PLEASE NOTE

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

We produce our food in kitchens where allergens are handled by our people and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. While we try to keep things separate, we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free, even after ingredients have been removed on request.

While there are no nut or peanut ingredients in the products listed in this booklet, we cannot guarantee that our food is completely nut or peanut free.

- Traditional Wings ('Classic') and Boneless Wings ('Southern Fried') are tossed in shared sauce bowls. As a result, all wing sauces may be subject to allergen cross-contact from other wing products and sauces. Customers with food allergies should take this into consideration before ordering.
- Vegetarian Nuggets ('Quorn'), Double Decked Burger (Vegetarian), Waffle Stack (Vegetarian), Hash Browns, Halloumi Fries, Sweet Potato Fries, Curly Fries, Potato Waffles, French Fries, Waffle Fries, Onion Rings, Mozzarella Sticks, Potato Smiley Faces and Vegetarian Hotdog may be cooked in the same oil.
- Halloumi Fries are not suitable for customers with sesame allergies and may be cooked in the same oil as Vegetarian Nuggets ('Quorn'), Double Decked Burger (Vegetarian), Waffle Stack (Vegetarian), Hash Browns, Sweet Potato Fries, Curly Fries, Potato Waffles, French Fries, Waffle Fries, Onion Rings, Mozzarella Sticks, Potato Smiley Faces and Vegetarian Hotdog.
- Traditional Wings ('Classic'), Boneless Wings ('Southern Fried'), Chicken Nuggets ('Crispy Coated'), Waffle Stack (Chicken) and Double Decked Burger (Chicken) may be cooked in the same oil.
- Due to the handling of cheese during the preparation of many of our menu items, we cannot guarantee our products do not contain traces of milk, including where a request has been made to remove cheese from an order.
- Although every effort has been taken to remove all bones from Boneless Wings, Chicken Nuggets, Waffle Stack and Double Decked Burgers, small bones may occasionally remain.
- Delivery Orders: We also cannot guarantee your meal will not come into contact with other allergens during delivery. Couriers may transport other orders, including orders from other businesses, at the same time as your delivery.

WINGS & NUGGETS

Traditional Wings

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Chicken wings (100% chicken)

Boneless Wings 'Southern Fried'

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Chicken Breast (63%), Water, **Wheat** Flour, Modified Tapioca Starch, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, Salt, Spices (**Mustard** powder, White Pepper, **Celery** Powder, Black Pepper), Herbs (Sage, Fennel, Thyme), Raising Agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Garlic, Onion, Dextrose, **Wheat** Gluten, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavouring, Natural Colouring (Paprika Extract), Yeast, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Black Pepper Extract, Capsicum Extract.

Chicken Nuggets

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Chicken breast meat 44%, Water, Maize-and **Wheat** Flour, Sunflower-and Rapeseed Oil, Breadcrumbs (contains **Wheat, Celery**), **Wheat** Semolina, Starches (Potato, **Wheat**, Tapioca, Maize) Salt Modified Starches (Tapioca, Maize **Wheat** Gluten, Dried Glucose Syrup, Raising Agents E450, E500 Antioxidant (E331), Yeast Extract, Pepper.

Vegetarian Nuggets 'Quorn'

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Mycoprotein (51%) **Wheat** flour, (**Wheat** flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Rapeseed Oil, Water, **Wheat** Starch, Pea Fibre, Natural Flavouring, Potato Protein, Pea Protein, Salt, **Wheat** Gluten, Durum **Wheat**, Semolina, Yeast, Sage, Garlic Powder, White Pepper, Colour: Paprika Extract; Sage Extract, Onion Powder, Onion Oil, Raising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate.

Vegan Nuggets 'Quorn'

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Mycoprotein (51%) **Wheat** flour, (**Wheat** flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Rapeseed Oil, Water, **Wheat** Starch, Pea Fibre, Natural Flavouring, Potato Protein, Pea Protein, Salt, **Wheat** Gluten, Durum **Wheat**, Semolina, Yeast, Sage, Garlic Powder, White Pepper, Colour: Paprika Extract; Sage Extract, Onion Powder, Onion Oil, Raising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate.

BURGERS, HOTDOGS & LOADED FRIES

Double Decker Burger (Chicken)

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Served standard with Chicken Burgers, Hash browns, Hash Sauce & Grated Cheddar. See ingredients:

Chicken Burger

Chicken Breast Fillet (62%), Water, **Wheat** Flour, Stabilisers (Acetylated Starch, Sodium Triphosphate), Spices (1%) (Chilli Powder, White Pepper, Black Pepper), Tapioca Starch, Corn Starch, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Trisodium Diphosphate), **Wheat** Starch, Spice Extracts (Black Pepper Extract, Capsicum Extract, Paprika Extract), Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavourings (Onion, Chilli, Garlic), **Wheat** Gluten, Herbs (Oregano, Thyme), Garlic, Yeast.

Hash Browns

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Potato (88%), Sunflower Oil (8%), Onion, Potato Flake, Salt, White Pepper, Dextrose

Hash Sauce Dip

Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Pasteurised **Egg** Yolk Powder, Tomato Paste, **Mustard** Powder, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Paprika, Onion Powder, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring, Colours (Paprika Extract, Lutein), Black Pepper.

Grated Cheddar

Mature Cheddar Cheese (contains **Milk**)

Double Decker Burger (Vegetarian)

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Served standard with Vegetarian Burgers, Hash browns, Hash sauce & Grated Cheddar. See ingredients:

Vegetarian Burger

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Mycoprotein (61%), **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, **Wheat** Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavourings, Pea Fibre, Potato Protein, Pea Protein, Salt, Spices, (Black Pepper, Smoked Paprika, Fennel), Maize Starch, **Wheat** Gluten, Dried Yeast, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Raising Agents: Ammonium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Yeast, Spice Extract (Black Pepper, Capsicum, Turmeric), Herbs (Oregano, Thyme), Herb Extracts (Oregano, Thyme, Origanum Oil), Yeast Extract.

Hash Browns

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Potato (88%), Sunflower Oil (8%), Onion, Potato Flake, Salt, White Pepper, Dextrose

Hash Sauce Dip

Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Pasteurised **Egg** Yolk Powder, Tomato Paste, **Mustard** Powder, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Paprika, Onion Powder, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring, Colours (Paprika Extract, Lutein), Black Pepper.

Grated Cheddar

Mature Cheddar Cheese (contains **Milk**)

Waffle Stack (Chicken)

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Served standard with Chicken Burger, Potato Waffles, Hash Sauce & Grated Cheddar. See ingredients below:

Chicken Burger

Chicken Breast Fillet (62%), Water, **Wheat** Flour, Stabilisers (Acetylated Starch, Sodium Triphosphate), Spices (1%) (Chilli Powder, White Pepper, Black Pepper), Tapioca Starch, Corn Starch, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, **Wheat** Starch, Spice Extracts (Black Pepper Extract, Capsicum Extract, Paprika Extract), Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract (From **Barley**), Natural Flavourings (Onion, Chilli, Garlic), **Wheat** Gluten, Herbs (Oregano, Thyme), Thyme, Garlic, Yeast.

Potato Waffles

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Potato (88%), Rapeseed Oil, Potato Granules, Potato Starch, Salt, Stabiliser (Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose), White Pepper

Grated Cheddar

Mature Cheddar Cheese (contains **Milk**)

Hash Sauce Dip

Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Pasteurised **Egg** Yolk Powder, Tomato Paste, **Mustard** Powder, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Paprika, Onion Powder, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring, Colours (Paprika Extract, Lutein), Black Pepper.

Waffle Stack (Vegetarian)

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Served standard with Vegetarian Burger, Potato Waffles, Hash Sauce & Grated Cheddar. See ingredients below:

Vegetarian Burger

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Mycoprotein (61%), Rusk [**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt], Water, Natural Flavourings, **Wheat** Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Pea Fibre, Potato Protein, Pea Protein, Breadcrumb [**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Yeast, Salt], Salt, Spices (Black Pepper, Smoked Paprika, Fennel), Maize Starch, **Wheat** Gluten, Dried Yeast, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Stabiliser: Carrageenan; Spice Extract (Black Pepper, Capsicum, Turmeric), Herbs (Oregano, Thyme), Herb Extracts (Oregano, Thyme, Origanum Oil), Yeast Extract.

Potato Waffles

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Potato (88%), Rapeseed Oil, Potato Granules, Potato Starch, Salt, Stabiliser (Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose), White Pepper

Grated Cheddar

Mature Cheddar Cheese (contains **Milk**)

Hash Sauce Dip

Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Pasteurised **Egg** Yolk Powder, Tomato Paste, **Mustard** Powder, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Paprika, Onion Powder, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring, Colours (Paprika Extract, Lutein), Black Pepper.

Hotdog (Pork and Lamb)

Served standard in a Bun with Raw Onions, Tartar Sauce, Crispy Onion & **Mustard**. See ingredients:

Pork and Lamb Hotdog

45% Pork, 37% Lamb, Water, Salt, Pepper, Spices 16%, Flavour Enhancer: Monosodium Glutamate E621, Dextrose, Spice Extracts, Maltodextrin, Stabilizer: Diphosphate E450, Emulsifier: Mono - and Diglyceride of Fatty Acids E471. May contain trace of **Wheat, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Sulphites, Celery and Mustard**

Bun

Wheat Flour, Water, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Flavouring, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Deactivated Yeast, Acerola Powder.

May contain **Rye, Egg, Milk and Sesame**

Raw Onions

Fresh Onions

Tartar Sauce

Water, Rapeseed Oil, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Gherkin (12%), Modified Potato Starch, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Salt, Dried **Egg** Yolk, Modified Maize Starch, Sugar, Capers (1.5%), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Parsley, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), **Mustard** Flour, Natural Flavouring, White Wine Vinegar

Mustard

Water, Spirit Vinegar, **Mustard** Powder (5%), Sugar, Modified Potato Starch, Salt, Tumeric, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum) Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Paprika, Colour (Lutein).

Crispy Onions

Onions, Segregated Palm Oil, **Wheat** Flour, Salt

Hotdog (Vegetarian)

Served standard in a Bun with Raw onions, Tartar Sauce, Crispy onion & **Mustard**. See ingredients:

Vegetarian Hotdog

Water, Rehydrated Textured **Soya and Wheat** Protein (15%) (Water, **Soya** Protein, **Wheat** Protein, Salt, **Soya** Bean Oil, Natural Flavouring), Rusk (**Wheat**), Stabilisers: Sodium Alginate, Guar Gum, Methyl Cellulose, Coconut Oil, **Soya** Protein, **Wheat** Starch, Flavourings, Salt, Potato Fibre, Yeast Extract, Colouring Foods: Beetroot, Safflower, Herbs, Spices, Black Pepper Extract, Capsicum Extract, Coriander Extract, Ginger Extract, Mace Extract, Nutmeg Extract.

Bun

Wheat Flour, Water, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Flavouring, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Deactivated Yeast, Acerola Powder.

May contain **Rye, Egg, Milk and Sesame**

Raw Onions

Fresh Onions

Tartar Sauce

Water, Rapeseed Oil, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Gherkin (12%), Modified Potato Starch, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Salt, Dried **Egg** Yolk, Modified Maize Starch, Sugar, Capers (1.5%), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Parsley, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), **Mustard** Flour, Natural Flavouring, White Wine Vinegar

Mustard

Water, Spirit Vinegar, **Mustard** Powder (5%), Sugar, Modified Potato Starch, Salt, Tumeric, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum) Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Paprika, Colour (Lutein).

Crispy Onions

Onions, Segregated Palm Oil, **Wheat** Flour, Salt

Loaded Fries

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

French Fries

Potato (93%), Sunflower Oil, Coating (2.5%) (Modified Potato Starch, Dextrin, Salt, Rice Flour, Salt).

Boneless Wings 'Southern Fried'

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Chicken Breast (63%), Water, **Wheat** Flour, Modified Tapioca Starch, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, Salt, Spices (**Mustard** powder, White Pepper, **Celery** Powder, Black Pepper), Herbs (Sage, Fennel, Thyme, Raising Agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Garlic, Onion, Dextrose, **Wheat**, Gluten, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavouring, Natural Colouring (Paprika Extract), Yeast Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Black Pepper Extract, Capsicum Extract.

French Fries

Potato (93%), Sunflower Oil, Coating (2.5%) (Modified Potato Starch, Dextrin, Salt, Rice Flour, Salt).

Hash Browns

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Served as standard with Hash Sauce Dip

Potato (88%), Sunflower Oil (8%), Onion, Potato Flake, Salt, White Pepper, Dextrose

Hash Sauce Dip

Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Pasteurised **Egg** Yolk Powder, Tomato Paste, **Mustard** Powder, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Paprika, Onion Powder, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring, Colours (Paprika Extract, Lutein), Black Pepper.

Grated Cheddar

Mature Cheddar Cheese (contains **Milk**)

Grated Parmesan

Cow's **Milk**, Salt, Rennet from Vegetable Culture, Preservative: Lysozyme Protein from **Egg**

Pickled Gherkins

Served as standard with Blue Cheese Dip

Gherkins, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Dill, **Mustard** Seed, Red Pepper, Onions, Salt, Sugar, Natural Flavouring

Seaweed

Seaweed (ULVA PERTUSA (100%))

May Contain **Crustaceans** and/or **Molluscs**

Crispy Onions

Onions, Segregated Palm Oil, **Wheat** Flour, Salt

SIDES

Halloumi Fries

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Halloumi Cheese PDO (**Milk**), Mint

Not suitable for customers with an allergy to **Sesame**

Sweet Potato Fries

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Sweet Potato (86%), Batter (9%) (Modified Potato Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Dextrin, Salt, Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Processing aid (Palm Oil), Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Paprika Extract, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sunflower Oil (5%)

Curly Fries

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Potatoes (80%), Coating (12%) [**Wheat** Flour, Salt, Modified Starch, Spices (Black Pepper, Chili Pepper, Cayenne Pepper), Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Raising Agents (E450, E500ii), Yeast Extract, Spice Extracts (Black Pepper), Dextrose], Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed, in varying proportions) (8%), Dextrose

Potato Smiley Faces

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Potatoes (85%), Dehydrated Potato, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Sunflower Oil)- in varying proportions, Potato Starch, Salt, White Pepper

French Fries

Potato (93%), Sunflower Oil, Coating (2.5%) (Potato Starch, Dextrin, Salt, Rice Flour), Salt.

Waffle Fries

Potato (80%), Sunflower Oil, Batter (10%) (Rice Flour, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Salt, Paprika, Chilli Powder, Black Pepper, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonate), Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Maize Starch, Paprika Extract, Chilli Extract)

Mozzarella Sticks

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Mozzarella (**Milk**) (54%), **Wheat** Flour, (contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin) Water, Potato starch, Rice flour, **Wheat** Starch, Stabiliser (Methyl Cellulose), Salt, Parsley, Raising Agents, (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonate), Yeast, colours (Curcumin, Paprika Extract), Emulsifier (Mono- and Di Acetyl tartaric Esters of Mono and Di Glycerides of Fatty Acids).

Hash Browns

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Served as standard with Hash Sauce Dip

Potato (88%), Sunflower Oil (8%), Onion, Potato Flake, Salt, White Pepper, Dextrose

Onion Rings

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Onion (57%), Coating Batter (23%), (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Maize Starch, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Yeast, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonate), Thickener (Carrageenan, Guar Gum), Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Sunflower Oil), **Wheat** Flour, **Wheat** Starch, Gelling Agent (Sodium Alginate), Dextrose, Salt, Sugar

Potato Waffles

Fried in Oil (**Soya**)

Potato (88%), Rapeseed Oil, Potato Granules, Potato Starch, Salt, Stabiliser (Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose), White Pepper

Pickled Gherkins

Served as standard with Blue Cheese Dip

Gherkins, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Colour: Riboflavin.

Fortune Cookie

Wheat Flour, (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine), Sugar, **Soya Lecithin**, Dried Glucose Powder, Raising Agent: E500, Colour: Riboflavin, Vanilla Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Antioxidant: E304 and E306, Emulsifier: E322, Sunflower Oil, **Egg**

FROZEN DESSERTS

Mr Freeze Ice Pop Tropical

Water, Sugar, Acid, (Citric Acid), Stabilisers, (Cellulose Gum, Glycerol) Flavouring, Sweetener, (Acesulfame k), Colour (Beta Carotene)

Mr Freeze Ice Pop Strawberry

Water, Sugar, Acid (Citric Acid), Stabilisers (Cellulose Gum, Glycerol), Fruit & Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot, Blackcurrant), Flavouring, Sweetener (Acesulfame K)

Mr Freeze Ice Pop Cola

Water, Sugar, **Barley** Malt Extract, Acid (Citric Acid), Stabilisers (Cellulose Gum, Glycerol), Flavouring, Sweetener (Acesulfame K)

Mr Freeze Ice Pop Raspberry

Water, Sugar, Acid (Citric Acid), Stabilisers (Cellulose Gum, Glycerol), Fruit & Vegetable Concentrate (Carrot, Hibiscus), Flavouring, Sweetener (Acesulfame K)

Mr Freeze Ice Pop Lemonade

Water, Sugar, Acid (Citric Acid), Stabilisers (Cellulose Gum, Glycerol), Flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable concentrates (Safflower, Lemon) Sweetener (Acesulfame K)

SAUCES & SEASONING

Salt & Parmesan

Cow's **Milk**, Salt, Rennet from Vegetable Culture, Preservative: Lysozyme Protein from **Egg**

Teriyaki

Water, Sugar, Japanese Soy Sauce (10%) [Water, Defatted **Soya** Beans, Roasted **Wheat**, Salt, Alcohol], Modified Maize Starch, **Soybean** Paste (1%) [Water, **Soya** Beans, Rice, Salt], Ginger Purée (1%), Yeast Extract Paste [Yeast Extract, Salt], Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Colour (Plain Caramel)
May Contain **Peanuts** and **Nuts**

Maple & Bourbon

Sugar, Water, Tomato Paste, Spirit Vinegar, Glucose-Fructose syrup, Modified Maize Starch, Maple syrup, Apple Juice Concentrate, Salt, Smoked Water, American Bourbon Whiskey, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring, Paprika, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Black Pepper, Cayenne Pepper

Sticky Thai Honey

Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Honey, Modified Maize Starch, Dried Garlic, Garlic Puree (Water, Dried Garlic, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Salt, Dark Soy Sauce (Soy Sauce (Water, **Soya** Beans, **Wheat**, Salt, Ethanol) Water, Salt, Sugar), Lemon Grass, Lime Leaves, Ginger Puree, Lime Juice Concentrate, Red Bird Eye Chillies, Dried Red Pepper, Crushed Chilli, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)

Smoked BBQ

Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Spirit Vinegar, Glucose Syrup, Malt Vinegar (**Barley**), Modified Maize Starch, **Soy** Sauce (Water, Salt, **Soya** Beans, **Wheat** Flour), Colour (Plain Caramel), Salt, Smoked Water, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Paprika, Nutmeg, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum).

Sweet Chilli

Water, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Bell Peppers, Dried Crushed Chillies (1%), Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Salt, Garlic Purée (0.5%), Tomato Paste, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Colour (Paprika Extract)

Chipotle

Tomato Puree, Sugar, Onion, Garlic, White Grape Vinegar, Chipotle Chilli (2%), Black Strap Molasses, Bourbon Whiskey (2%), Salt, Coriander

Sriracha Sauce

Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Red Chilli Purée (13%), White Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Dried Garlic, Light Soy Sauce (Soy Sauce [Water, **Soya** Beans, **Wheat**, Salt, Alcohol (Ethanol)], Water, Sugar, Salt), Cayenne Pepper (2%), Modified Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Paprika Extract)

Mango Chilli

Mango (29%), Water, Sugar, White Grape Vinegar, Onion, Aged Red Habanero, Garlic, Salt, Ginger, Cumin

Hot BBQ

Tomato Puree, Sugar, White Grape Vinegar, Onion, Aged Habanero (2%), Cane Molasses, Garlic, Salt, Smoked Paprika

Buffalo

Fermented Cayenne Red Peppers (35%), Spirit Vinegar, Water, Salt, Garlic Powder

Habanero

Tomato Puree, Carrot, Aged Red Habanero (13%), Sugar, Onion, White Grape Vinegar, Garlic, Salt, Black Pepper, Cumin, Cinnamon

Naga Viper Chilli

Fermented Red Ghost Pepper (Naga Bhut Jolokia) Chilli Peppers, Salt, Acetic Acid

Hash Sauce Dip

Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Pasteurised **Egg** Yolk Powder, Tomato Paste, **Mustard** Powder, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Paprika, Onion Powder, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring, Colours (Paprika Extract, Lutein), Black Pepper.

Blue Cheese Dip

Water, Rapeseed Oil (40%), Pasteurised **Egg** Yolk (4%), Modified Maize Starch, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), **Mustard** Powder, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Cheese (contains **Milk**). Black Pepper

Raunch Sauce

Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised **Buttermilk** (35%), Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Water, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Salt, Free Range Dried **Egg** Yolk, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Dried Onion, Modified Maize Starch, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Dried Garlic, Dried Parsley

Peri-Peri Seasoning

Paprika, Chilli Powder, Dried Onion, Ground Bay Leaf,
Black Pepper, Dried Garlic, Citric Acid

Paprika Seasoning

Heat-treated Paprika

Seaweed

Seaweed (ULVA PERTUSA (100%))
May Contain **Crustaceans** and/or **Molluscs**

Grated Cheddar

Mature Cheddar Cheese (contains **Milk**)

Grated Parmesan

Cow's **Milk**, Salt, Rennet from Vegetable Culture,
Preservative: Lysozyme Protein from **Egg**

Tomato Ketchup

Tomatoes, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Spice and Herb
Extracts (contains **Celery**), Spice

Mayonnaise

Rapeseed Oil 70%, Water, Spirit Vinegar, **Egg** Yolk**
6.2%, Sugar, Salt, Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum),
Mustard Seeds, Spices, Antioxidant (Calcium Disodium
EDTA).

From Free Range **Eggs

Malt Vinegar

Barley Malt Vinegar, Salt, **Barley** Malt Extract

HOUSE COCKTAILS

Long Island Iced Tea

Vodka, Gin, Rum, Triple Sec, Tequila, Lemon Juice, Alkimi Simple Syrup, Coke or Diet Coke, Lemon Slice

Electric Iced Tea

Vodka, Gin, Rum, Triple Sec, Tequila, Lemon Juice, Alkimi Blue Curacao Syrup, Lemonade, Lemon Slice

English Garden

Beefeater Gin, Alkimi Elderflower Syrup, Apple Juice, Cranberry Juice, Lemon Slice

Pink Garden

Beefeater Gin, Alkimi Strawberry Syrup, Apple Juice, Cranberry Juice, Lemon Slice

Grammy Garden

Beefeater Gin, Alkimi Pomegranate Syrup, Apple Juice, Cranberry Juice, Lemon Slice

Mango Breeze

Absolut Mango Vodka, Malibu Rum, Lime Juice, Alkimi Coconut Syrup, Cranberry Juice, Pineapple Juice, Lime Wedge

Woo Woo

Absolut Vodka, Archers Peach Schnapps, Lime Juice, Cranberry Juice, Lime Wedge

Singapore Sling

Beefeater Gin, Cherry Brandy, Lemon Juice, Pineapple Juice, Alkimi Grenadine Syrup, Cherry, Lemon Slice

Rumstar

Havana Club Rum 3yr, Licor 43, Orange Juice, Lime Juice, Alkimi Passionfruit Syrup, Lime Wedge

Amaretto Sour

Luxardo Amaretto, Alkimi Simple Syrup, Lemon Juice, Lime Juice, Lemon Slice, Cherry

Whiskey Sour

Jack Daniels Whiskey, Alkimi Simple Syrup, Lemon Juice, Lime Juice, Lemon Slice, Cherry

Apple Sour

Jack Daniels Apple Whiskey, Alkimi Simple Syrup, Lemon Juice, Lime Juice, Lemon Slice, Cherry

Midori Sour

Midori, Alkimi Simple Syrup, Lemon Juice, Lime Juice, Lemon Slice, Cherry

Nostar Martini

Absolut Vanilla Vodka, Licor 43, Lime Juice, Alkimi Passion Fruit Syrup, Orange Juice

Espressotini

Absolut Vodka, Kahlua Coffee Liquor, Baileys (contains **Milk**), Coffee, Alkimi Simple Syrup, Burnt Chocolate Dusting

Watermelon Sugar

Malibu Rum, Archers Peach Schnapps, Cranberry Juice, Lemon Juice, Alkimi Watermelon Syrup, Lemon Slice

Mai Tai

Havana 3yr Rum, Triple Sec, Alkimi Almond Syrup, Pineapple Juice, Lime Juice, Lime Wedge, Cherry

Tequila Sunrise

Olmea Blanco Tequila, Triple Sec, Alkimi Pineapple Syrup, Lime Juice, Orange Juice, Alkimi Grenadine Syrup, Lime Wedge, Cherry

Sex On The Beach

Absolut Vodka, Archers Peach Schnapps, Lime Juice, Alkimi Mango Syrup, Orange Juice, Cranberry Juice, Cherry

Lychee Martini

Licor 43, Kwai Feh, Apple Juice, Lemon Juice, Alkimi Lychee Syrup

Something Blue

Absolut Vodka, Malibu Rum, Pineapple Juice, Lime Juice, Alkimi Blue Curacao Syrup

Love Heart Sweets: Sugar, Acidity Regulators: Malic Acid, Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate, Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Lutein, Paprika Extract

Paloma

Olmea Blanco Tequila, Lime Juice, Alkimi Pink Grapefruit Syrup, Lemonade

Parma Violet

Triple sec, Beefeater Gin, Lemon Juice, Apple Juice. Alkimi Violet Syrup, Lemonade, Lemon Slice

Parma Violet Sweet: Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate, Flavourings, Colour: Anthocyanin

Refresher

Absolut Watermelon Vodka, Kwai Feh, Lemon Juice, Alkimi Watermelon Syrup, Cranberry Juice, Lemonade

Refresher Sweet: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Flavourings, Lysed **Soya** Protein, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Colour: Lutein.

PREMIUM COCKTAILS

Drumstick

Absolut Vanilia Vodka, Chambord Raspberry Liquor, Lime Juice, Cranberry Juice, Alkimi Vanilla Syrup,

Drumstick Sweet: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Lysed **Soya** Protein, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Flavourings, Colour: Anthocyanin.

Zombie

Havana 3yr Rum, Wray & Nephew Rum, Captain Morgan Rum, Orange Juice, Pineapple Juice, Lime Juice. Alkimi Passion Fruit Syrup, Alkimi Grenadine Syrup, Cherry

SHOTS

Fresh Vibe

Absolut Watermelon Vodka, Triple Sec, Alkimi Watermelon Syrup

Caramel Crunchie

Stoli Salted Karamel, Licor 43, Alkimi Vanilla Syrup

Jaffa Cake

Jaffa Cake Rum (**Milk, Egg**), Licor 43, Burnt Chocolate Dusting

Drunk Text

Triple Sec, Chambord, Baileys (**Milk**)

Jagerbomb

Jagermeister, Energy Drink

Pineapple Pie

Spit Roasted Pineapple Gin, Triple Sec, Alkimi Pineapple Syrup

Lychee Lemon Drop

Triple Sec, Kwai Feh, Absolut Citron Vodka

Scooby Snack

Midori, Malibu Rum, Alkimi Pineapple Syrup

Baby Guinness

Kahlua, Baileys (**Milk**)

MOCKTAILS

English Garden

Apple Juice, Cranberry Juice, Lemon Juice, Alkimi Elderflower Syrup, Lemon Slice

Pink Garden

Apple Juice, Cranberry Juice, Lemon Juice, Alkimi Strawberry Syrup, Lemon Slice

Mango Breeze

Lime Juice, Alkimi Coconut Syrup, Cranberry Juice, Pineapple Juice, Lime Slice

Parma Violet

Lemon Juice, Apple Juice. Alkimi Violet Syrup, Lemonade, Lemon Slice.

Parma Violet Sweet: Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate, Flavourings, Colour: Anthocyanin

Refresher

Lemon Juice, Alkimi Watermelon Syrup, Cranberry Juice, Lemonade

Refresher Sweet: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Flavourings, Lysed **Soya** Protein, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Colour: Lutein.

Rumstar

Orange Juice, Lime Juice, Alkimi Passionfruit Syrup, Lime Wedge

Sex On The Beach

Lime Juice, Alkimi Mango Syrup, Orange Juice, Cranberry Juice, Cherry

Singapore Sling

Lemon Juice, Pineapple Juice, Alkimi Grenadine Syrup, Lemonade, Lemon Slice, Cherry

Tequila Sunrise

Alkimi Pineapple Syrup, Lime Juice, Orange Juice, Alkimi Grenadine Syrup, Lime Wedge, Cherry

Watermelon Sugar

Cranberry Juice, Lemon Juice, Alkimi Watermelon Syrup, Lemon Slice

Zombie

Orange Juice, Pineapple Juice, Lime Juice. Alkimi Passion Fruit Syrup, Alkimi Grenadine Syrup, Cherry

Something Blue

Pineapple Juice, Lime Juice, Alkimi Blue Curacao Syrup

Love Heart Sweets: Sugar, Acidity Regulators: Malic Acid, Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate, Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Lutein, Paprika Extract

Drumstick

Cranberry Juice, Lime Juice, Alkimi Vanilla Syrup, Alkimi Grenadine Syrup

Drumstick Sweet: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Lysed **Soya** Protein, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Flavourings, Colour: Anthocyanin.